

	Gasóga na hÉireann / Scouting Ireland			
	No.: ICD- TOR-01  Category: For Reference Related Documents	e	Amended: N/A k Project Team	Next Review Date: January 2023 Lead – Terms
Revision	Date		Description	
1	17 <sup>th</sup> January, 2022		Document Issued	

# Description

The Team Lead for Rover Network is responsible for coordinating the work of the Rover Network and the Rover Network Executive. The Team lead will act as the point of contact for the Rover Network with Scouting Ireland as a whole.

## **Duration of Term**

Term duration: 36 months

Commencing: 1st February 2022

Completion: 31st January 2025

## Requirements

This role must be held by a registered member of Scouting Ireland who has completed the relevant training pertaining to that role.

## Responsibilities

To provide leadership and direction to the Rover Network Executive's
organisation; ensuring that the other officers on the Rover Network Executive
fulfil their duties roles and any additional responsibilities assigned by the Rover
Network Team Lead



- Maintain up to date contact information for Rover Clubs/Societies
- Support Rover Clubs and Societies in higher education settings across Ireland
- Act as a liaison between Scouting Ireland and the Rover Network
- Visit Rover Clubs and Societies where appropriate and practicable
- Assist potential new Rover Clubs and Societies in setting up their Club/Society
- Assist Rover Clubs and Societies in the usage of branding
- Assist Rover Clubs and Societies in engagement with their institutions
- Examine potential funding sources and assist Rover Clubs/Societies in acquiring such
- Liaise with the Rover Support Team Lead and National Youth Representatives
   (Rover Scouts) in relation to opportunities for members of Rover Clubs/Societies
   and any other topics of interest.
- Uphold the Rover Network Constitution and all associated policies/procedures.
- Organise and chair a yearly AGM of the Rover Network
- Meet the Rover Network Executive at a minimum of 3 times per year but are expected to meet more often, typically once a month.
- Act as chairperson of the Rover Network Executive and oversee the activities of the Executive committee
- To establish short- and long-term objectives and goals in conjunction with the
  executive committee To structure the Rover Network organization to ensure
  continuity of leadership by providing opportunities for new leaders to develop and
  to be mentored
- To represent the Rover Network and its members

### Code of Conduct

To view the code of conduct for Project/ Support Teams Please Click Here

### Recruitment

To Apply for this role please Click Here